

ARKANSAS SENATE
84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1553

"AN ACT TO ESTABLISH AN ARKANSAS COMMISSION FOR ADEQUATE EYE
HEALTH AND VISION CARE NEEDS FOR SCHOOL CHILDREN."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1553.

Amend House Bill No. 1553 as engrossed, H2/24/03:

Page 2, line 6 delete "fifteen (15)" and substitute "seventeen (17)"

AND

Page 2, delete line 19 and substitute the following:

"(A) One (1) optometrist;

(B) One (1) family practice physician; and"

AND

Page 2, line 20 delete "(B)" and substitute "(C)"

AND

Page 2, delete line 23 and substitute the following:

"(A) One (1) optometrist;

(B) One (1) family practice physician; and"

AND

Page 2, line 24 delete "(B)" and substitute "(C)"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 34 through 36 and Page 3, delete line 1 and substitute the following:

"(b) The members of the commission shall select from their membership a chairperson, a secretary, and a treasurer."



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator Malone
MGF/CDW - 030420031108
CDW163

Secretary

